Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	0.0. Department of Opportunitient of Opportuniti
R 07-14	- 2005
JUL 0 7 2005	HDP Docket No. 3462-000001 Express Mail Label No. EV 570 164 804 US (7/7/2005)
To the Rector of the U.S. Patents and 10304	40437 uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Source3, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Suite C	Name: DMI Sports, Inc.
06777 South US 31 Charlevoix, Michigan 49720	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>August 31, 2004</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	
	Street Address: 375 Commerce Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	City: Fort Washington
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: PA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 19034
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):] This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/916,263	
	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bernard J. Cantor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	I Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	8 Payment Information
State <u>: MI</u> Zip: <u>48303</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	Expiration Date
Fax Number:248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750
Email Address <u>: cantor@hdp.com</u>	K3
9. Signature: Bernart Cotro	Juy 7,2005
Signature Bernard J. Cantor	() Data
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Documents to be recorded (including cov	rector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
EV 570 164 804 US	rer sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: rector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	ି PATENT
	REEL: 016763 FRAME: 0110

.

Exhibit 3B

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Source3, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, with a place of business at Suite C, 06777 South US 31, Charlevoix, Michigan \$\$\vee{4720}\$ (hereinafter Assignor), hereby assigns and transfers to DMI Sports, Inc., 375 Commerce Drive, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034 (hereinafter Assignee), Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents, and application for Letters Patents, the inventions and claims covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patents and said Application for Letters Patent, all original and reissued patents granted therefore, all divisions, continuations, improvements and developments with respect thereto, any and all corresponding patent applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or equivalent rights which may be granted thereon in the United States and such foreign countries, including all priority rights granted to patents in the United States and in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to Assignee, all claims for damage by reason of past and continuing infringement of said Letters Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives:

II C Detend Moush an

ŧ

U.S. Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventor	
U. S. Patent Application S	erial No. 10/91626	3, filed	JPN
8/1/04		Enwick & Source 3,	Inc

the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for he use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patents are granted, and for the Letters Patents which may be granted with respect to the

1

foregoing Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and its seal to be affixed hereto this 3/5 day of August, 2004.



STATE OF Michen) ss. COUNTY OF

7

On this 3 day of August, 2004, before me personally appeared executed this document pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors and who, being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act and as the free act and deed of said corporation.

Commission Expiration Date: 05/24/2008

'OFFICIAL SEAL" Christina M. Busch Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/24/2008

RECORDED: 07/07/2005